• Industrial rental rates grew 2.2% YoY, driven by contract increases. Retail rental rates reduced by 5.7% YoY, driven by the MCMA property early move out in the
prior quarter. Adjusting for this early move out, annual retail rental rates were largely flat

• Following removal of the MCMA property from GLA in 1Q20, consolidated same store occupancy EOP increased 41bps YoY to 95.3%

40

2Q20 Highlights

95.1%
Consolidated Occupancy EoP (2Q19: 96.4%; 1Q20: 95.3%)

2Q20 Key Metrics

Ps. 484.6m
Consolidated AFFO (Ps.0.6363 per certificate)
(2Q19 Ps. 488.8m – Ps. 0.6348 per certificate
1Q20 Ps. 572.5m – Ps. 0.7483 per certificate)

0.2%
YoY AFFO per Certificate Change

15.0%
QoQ AFFO per Certificate Change

US$4.94 sqm/mth
Industrial Avg. Rental Rate EoQ

(2Q19: US$4.83; 1Q20: US$4.89)

41

FIBRA Macquarie
2Q20 COVID
Disclousures

Monterrey

42

COVID-19 Disclosures: Rent Relief Program

Rent relief summary
(proportionally combined)

Original scheduled rent collection
(pre-rent relief)

Revised scheduled rent collection
(post-rent relief)

1H20 Difference
(pre and post

rent relief)
1Q20 2Q20 1H20 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Actual Pro forma Pro forma Actual Actual Scheduled Total Total
Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000

Deferred rental income
Industrial 136,306 160,762 297,068 136,306 88,009 40,092 31,667 955 39 - - 297,068 72,753
Retail 10,190 10,254 20,444 10,190 5,589 - 584 1,166 1,166 1,166 583 20,444 4,665

Total 146,496 171,016 317,512 146,496 93,598 40,092 32,251 2,121 1,205 1,166 583 317,512 77,418
Discounted rental income

Industrial 3,997 4,952 8,949 3,997 2,505 - - - - - - 6,502 2,447
Retail 58,519 58,749 117,268 58,519 19,895 - - - - - - 78,414 38,854

Total 62,516 63,701 126,217 62,516 22,400 - - - - - - 84,916 41,301
Unimpacted rental income

Industrial (no discount or deferral) 599,327 746,320 1,345,647 599,327 746,320 - - - - - - 1,345,647 -
Retail (no discount or deferral) 67,322 64,242 131,564 67,322 64,242 - - - - - - 131,564 -

Total 666,649 810,562 1,477,211 666,649 810,562 - - - - - - 1,477,211 -
Total rent relief (deferred and
discounted rents)

Industrial portfolio 140,303 165,714 306,017 140,303 90,514 40,092 31,667 955 39 - - 303,570 75,200
Retail portfolio 68,709 69,003 137,711 68,709 25,484 - 584 1,166 1,166 1,166 583 98,858 43,518

Total 209,012 234,717 443,728 209,012 115,998 40,092 32,251 2,121 1,205 1,166 583 402,428 118,718

Total Rental Income 875,661 1,045,279 1,920,939 875,661 926,560 40,092 32,251 2,121 1,205 1,166 583 1,879,639 118,718

Add: deferred income incl. in lease related
income - - - - 77,418 - - - - - - - -

Lease related income incl.in 2Q20 NOI 875,661 1,045,279 1,920,939 875,661 1,003,978 - - - - - - - -

43

1. From April 1, 2020 to July 24, 2020

COVID-19 Disclosures: Rent Relief Impact and Collections
Retail Total

(Proportionally Combined)2Q20 Summary (excl Value Added Tax) Industrial (Wholly-owned) Joint Venture Total Retail
Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000

Total gross base rent (pre rent relief) 912,034 91,325 41,919 133,244 1,045,278
Less: Discounts in 2Q20 (2,447) (25,421) (13,432) (38,853) (41,300)
Total base rent, net of discounts 909,587 65,904 28,487 94,391 1,003,978

Deferred rental collection profile
3Q20 expected collections 40,092 - - - 40,092

4Q20 expected collections 31,667 584 - 584 32,251
1Q21 expected collections 994 1,166 - 1,166 2,160

2Q21 expected collections - 1,166 - 1,166 1,166
3Q21 expected collections - 1,166 - 1,166 1,166

4Q21 expected collections - 583 - 583 583

Total rent deferred to be collected post June 30, 2020 72,753 4,664 - 4,664 77,417

2Q20 income scheduled for collection in 2Q20 (gross base
rent less discount and deferral) (a) 836,834 61,240 28,487 89,727 926,561

2Q20 cash collections summary

- Cash collections related to pre-2Q20 items 59,017 5,058 4,203 9,261 68,278
Base rents 18,530 3,026 3,304 6,330 24,859

Other income items 40,487 2,032 899 2,932 43,419

- Cash collections related to items invoiced in 2Q201 834,583 59,321 30,868 90,189 924,773

Base rents (b) 801,122 57,205 27,287 84,493 885,615

Other income items 33,461 2,116 3,581 5,697 39,158
2Q20 base rent collections as a % of rents scheduled for
collection in 2Q20 - (b) as a % (a) 95.7% 93.4% 95.8% 94.2% 95.6%

44

COVID-19 Disclosures: Trade Receivables

Trade receivable & related
provision for doubtful debts
as at June 30, 2020

Unpaid deferred
rents included in

2Q20 revenue

Unpaid discounted
rents included in

2Q20 revenue

Other unpaid
rents (no deferral
and no discount)

Other unpaid
tenant-related

items

Unpaid rents for
tenants under

legal action
Subtotal (income

items)

Value added tax
(non-income

item) Total
Due as at

June 30, 2020

Total
Due as at

Dec 31, 2019
Due after

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Due as at

June 30, 2020
Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000 Ps’000

Industrial portfolio
Gross trade receivable 73,062 - 46,139 12,848 56,431 188,480 24,456 212,936 104,574
Credit loss provision (1,994) - (32,817) (1,735) (56,431) (92,978) (12,958) (105,935) (66,322)

Net trade receivable 71,068 - 13,322 11,113 - 95,502 11,498 107,001 38,252
Credit loss as a % of receivable –
Industrial 2.7% N/A 71.1% 13.5% 100.0% 49.3% 53.0% 49.7% 63.4%
Retail portfolio (wholly-owned)

Gross trade receivable 4,664 3,499 3,880 12,700 42,849 67,592 13,381 80,973 49,538
Credit loss provision - (2,307) (3,880) (4,975) (42,849) (54,011) (10,261) (64,272) (43,929)

Net trade receivable 4,664 1,192 - 7,725 - 13,581 3,120 16,701 5,609
Credit loss as a % of receivable –
Retail (wholly-owned) 0.0% 65.9% 100.0% 39.2% 100.0% 79.9% 76.7% 79.4% 88.7%
Total FIBRAMQ (consolidated)

Gross trade receivable 77,726 3,499 50,019  25,548 99,280  256,072 37,837  293,909 154,112
Credit loss provision (1,994)   (2,307) (36,697) (6,710) (99,280) (146,989) (23,219) (170,208) (110,251)

Net trade receivable 75,732 1,192 13,322 18,838 - 109,084 14,618 123,702 43,861
Credit loss as a % of receivable
(Industrial + Retail (wholly-owned)) 2.6% 65.9% 73.4% 26.3% 100.0% 57.4% 61.4% 57.9% 71.5%

Retail (JV) – At 50% share
Retail – Joint Venture

Gross trade receivable - 3,794 3,203 565 19,232 26,794 4,287 31,081 22,378
Credit loss provision - (1,052) (1,451) (256) (19,232) (21,991) (3,519) (25,510) (19,796)

Net trade receivable - 2,742 1,752 309 - 4,803 768 5,571 2,582
Credit loss as a % of receivable N/A 27.7% 45.3% 45.3% 100.0% 82.1% 82.1% 82.1% 88.5%

Total FIBRAMQ (proportionally
combined)

Gross trade receivable 77,726   7,293 53,222 26,113 118,512 282,866 42,124 324,990 176,490

Credit loss provision (1,994)   (3,359) (38,148) (6,966) (118,512) (168,980) (26,737) (195,717) (130,047)
Net trade receivable 75,732   3,934 15,074 19,147 - 113,887 15,386 129,273 46,443

Credit loss as a % of receivable 2.6% 46.1% 71.7% 26.7% 100.0% 59.7% 63.5% 60.2% 73.7%

45

In FIBRAMQ’s retail portfolio, all shopping centers are supermarket-anchored have remained
open; stores have started reopening as the imposed restrictions are eased

Retail Portfolio Current Status1

COVID-19 Disclosures: Retail Portfolio Tenant Status

1. As at July 23, 2020

Classification % of Total Leased
GLA % of Open by GLA % of Closed by GLA % of Total ABR % of Open by ABR % of Closed by ABR

Supermarket 34.6% 100.0% 0.0% 22.4% 100.0% 0.0%
Restaurant 5.9% 92.5% 7.5% 10.1% 89.6% 10.4%
Cinema 8.8% 15.4% 84.6% 7.8% 10.3% 89.7%